PRINTED: 03/29/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPP AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _		02	/03/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER O		DRFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
	EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000 INITIAL	COMMENTS	3	F 0	00			
survey of extended 2/3/17. Quality correction approved required Part 48.3 The Life The cert time of 1 of 24 re #1 throut #22 through consisted #54. F 225 INVEST ALLEGA CFR(s): 483.12((3) Not of who- (i) Have exploited mistreal (ii) Have nurse and exploited misapproved.	was conducted survey was Immediate Je of Care Accidive action planted on 2/1/17. If for complianted on Eastern Code is used in this 16 the survey. The sidents: 21 cuty and pugh #24). The of 30 residents in this 16 the survey. The sidents in this 16 the survey. The sidents in this 16 the survey. The sidents in this 16 the survey. The sidents: 21 cuty and pugh #24) and pugh #24). The of 30 residents in the facility employ or other than the survey of the sidents in the sidents in the side registry of the sidents in the side registry of the side registr	vIDUALS (4)(c)(1)-(4) must- erwise engage individuals guilty of abuse, neglect, oppriation of property, or	F 2	25 TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 02/24/2017

Facility ID: VA0124

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	or her professional libody as a result of a exploitation, mistreat misappropriation of result of the Stalicensing authorities actions by a court of which would indicate nurse aide or other for the stalicensing authorities actions by a court of which would indicate nurse aide or other for the staling of th	ary action in effect against his cense by a state licensure finding of abuse, neglect, ament of residents or resident property. Ite nurse aide registry or any knowledge it has of law against an employee, a unfitness for service as a acility staff. Regations of abuse, neglect, reatment, the facility must: Reged violations involving botation or mistreatment, anknown source and resident property, are y, but not later than 2 hours is made, if the events that involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if reather the allegation do not involve sult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and rese where state law provides reterm care facilities) in the law through established that all alleged violations are reded.	F:	225			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495068		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	1 02/00/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 225	administrator or his representative and with State law, including Agency, within 5 wo if the alleged violatic corrective action mutaths REQUIREMEN by: Based on a resider record review, staff document review the an injury to the Office Certification State Stand Degree Burn for survey sample, Resulting The facility staff failed Facility Reported Inconfice of Licensure Agency which result hot coffee on 7/26/1	ts of all investigations to the or her designated to other officials in accordance iding to the State Survey orking days of the incident, and on is verified appropriate ust be taken. IT is not met as evidenced interviews, and facility e facility staff failed to report the of Licensure and survey Agency resulting in a or 1 of 54 residents in the sident #25. The determinant of the survey ted in a 2nd Degree Burn from 16 for Resident #25.	F 225	The investigation and action plan that was implemented for Resident #25 unusual occurrence was provided to t State. The resident is comfortable a in no distress. All residents have this potential The Abuse Coordinator and Director of Nursing were educated on Federal / S regulations concerning reporting criter and the facility will report unusual ever as required. Accidents / reportable incidents will be reviewed weekly during RISK meeting.	he nd of State ria nts	
	Group Interview with residents were asked in their resident could council president state problem since that I on 2/1/17 at approximate Administrator was a had been burned from resident had significant Administrator stated	ximately 12:00 noon the isked if he had a resident that om hot coffee and if the		and the findings will be presented at the QAPI meeting monthly until sustainable is attained.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _			02	/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		1005 H	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AMPTON BLVD OLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	asked to see a copy Incident (FRI) that w. Licensure and Certification The Administrator state because we knew he not an injury of unkney Administrator was the investigation docume was provided. A review of the facility completed and Resident was a facility on 1/1/15 with Psychosis (1), Major Anxiety Disorder (3), The most recent Min assessment was an Reference Date (ARI Interview for Mental of a possible 15 which was cognitively intact decision making. Ur Status, G0110 Activity Assistance, H. Eating being independent we Resident #25's Interest/1/26/16 documented Impaired Skin Integrit	of the Facility Reported as sent to the Office of cation regarding the burn. ated, "I did not do a FRI ow the injury occurred, it was own origin." The en asked to see his entation for the burn which by investigation was dent #25 was added to the diagnoses to include Depressive Disorder (2), and Bipolar Disorder (4). Immum Data Set (MDS) Annual with an Assessment D) of 1/20/17. The Brief Status (BIMS) was a 15 out the indicated Resident #25 thand capable of daily inder Section G Functional ties of Daily Living (ADL) gethe resident was coded as with setup help only. disciplinary Care Plan dated in part, as follows:	F2	225			

NAME OF PRO		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
NAME OF PRO		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETI	
** () () () () () () () () () ()	will remain free from of healing by- 90 day Approach: 7/26/16 *Wound care as orderecord and physician effectiveness of/respordered.	men. s disruption of skin surface infection and show evidence /s. ered, see current treatment	F 22	25		
; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	*Silvadene cream to day). 7/28/16 *D/C (discontinue) si silvadene cream to a Thursday, and Satur (absorbent breathable secure. Bacitracin a secure Monday, Wed (Company Name) wo 7/29/16 *Coffee cup with lid. *Coffee temperature (The 180 degrees was added. 8/4/16	an's order. affected area BID (twice a lvadene cream BID, affected area Tuesday, day with telfa and ABD le dressing) PAD then and xerofoam with ABD and dnesday, and Friday. bund physicians to evaluate. not to exceed 180 degrees. as marked out and 150				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	8/12/16 *D/C Bacitracin, contabdomen daily. Resolved 8/26/16. The Nursing Assessi 7/26/16 at 12:15 p.m documented in part, Category: Burn (2nd 2nd degree Creator Name: (Nam (LPN) #1. Indicated Locations: Detailed Description: coffee on herself. Description and Patiewas attempting to drivesident accidentally herself. Upon assess abdominal area to be Oxide applied. Burn specific information: Abdot *Cause of burn know *Patient knows how Resident was reaching spilled over onto resident in the spilled over onto resident accident was reaching spilled over onto resident was reaching spilled over onto r	ment for Resident #25 dated a was reviewed and is as follows: If Degree or Greater)- @ (at) The Licensed Practical Nurse Dining Room. The Resident spilled cup of hot The Resident spilled cup of	F 22	25		

PRINTED: 03/29/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING	B. WING		02/	03/2017
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	12:30 p.m. First aid/treatment Inf applied to affected are border gauze applied Bodily Injuries: Abdo *Burn: 2nd Degree (5	ers: 2:20 p.m. 2:30 p.m. rsing Services): 7/26/16 at formation: Zinc oxide ea with protective nonstick . minal 5) ot coffee spilled on resident. : ng interventions	F	225			
	Recommendation) too Resident #25 dated 7 documented in part, a Situation: The chang signs observed and e was burned with hot of This started on: 07/2 Vital Signs: BP (blood pressure) 1 Pulse: 88 Resident Evaluation: 1. Mental Status Eva	e in condition, symptoms, or valuated is/are: Resident coffee. 6/2016					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _			02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	withdrawal, Resident 6. Abdominal/GI (ga Abdominal Pain, Abd 8. Skin Evaluation: top layer of skin peel 9. Pain Evaluation: *Does the resident h *Is the Pain?: New, *Intensity of Pain (rabeing the worse): 8 *Does the resident spain?: Yes, moaning milligrams 2 tablets. Appearance: S/P (si resident's abdominal top layer of skin peel The Non Ulcer Skin completed by the factors.	ation: Depression, Social t wants to stay in bed. stro-intestional) Evaluation: dominal Tenderness. Burn, area bright red, and ling. ave pain?: Yes. abdominal area. te on scale 1-10, with 10 how non-verbal signs of g. Relieved by Tylenol 325 tatus-post) coffee burn, noted a area to be bright red with ling. Condition Assessment cility wound nurse RN f2 dated 7/28/16 at 4:34 p.m. s reviewed and is as follows: Naval	F 2				
	Pain With Treatment Pain Scale Score: 1 Pain Meds. (medicat Treatments: ABD Pa Notes: Resident spil to bilateral legs on 7, opened.	-3 Mild Pain ions) Administered: True					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _			02	/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK		1005 HAMP	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PTON BLVD K, VA 23507	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	are documented in particles of the parti	Resident noted with several and left inner thigh, Sites are esident continue to note and open to abdomen and	F2	225			
	left inner thigh. Site a amount of drainage was present. 7/28/16 4:39 p.m.: Rapproximately at 074 of abd. (abdominal) properties (by mouth), noted 4 properties abdominal area, with noted some blister not treatment done per Market Market 10 p.m.: Cato burn. Blisters open oral ABT (antibiotic) or request Bacitracin and present.	ec'd (received) this am 5 (a.m.) no c/o (complaint) bain tylenol 325mg given po blus erythemia noted to brown drainage no odor bted to be open at this time, fID (medical doctor) orders. all to update MD on changes in pink and yellow areas. No order at this time. MD d Silvadene Cream					
	Open red areas noted drainage. Dressing premains intact to abd burning to area. Tyle effectiveness. Adls (assist of one. Remai 7/29/16 1:37 p.m.: Rresponsive, in bed remedicated as ordered (status post) coffee b dressing change. Ab	Resident awake and alert. It to abdomen with yellow placed by wound nurse and omen. Complained of anol given and expressed activities of daily living) with ned in bed this shift. esident alert and sting quietly. Resident d for pain d/t (due to) s/p urn. Noted area prior to dominal area red with arks noted. 4 fluid filled for noted. Treatment					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 225	rendered for abdom Area remains red, f erupted, drainage in Resident medicated of) pain, with good 7/31/16 9:59 p.m.: tolerated denies an assess resident site Ultram PRN (as nee 8/3/16 2:23 p.m.: F responsive, skin wa pain d/t s/p burn wit dressing in place. N and Tx. (treat). 8/5/16 11:55 a.m.: started with restora self care. She has being treated at this her abdomen. Will participate, and mo Resident #25's Phy 8/9/16 is document F/up (follow-up) Co Patient stated was happened. Stated s coffee and it spilled week, reports lookin silvadene cream an bacitracin ointment A.(Assessment) 1. Coffee Burn to A 2. Bipolar P. (Plan) Continue current tree	ss noted. Treatment hinal area d/t s/p coffee burn. Iluid filled blisters have noted, no odor noted. It as ordered for c/o (complaint result noted. Resident in bed, Medication by discomfort. MD in, and as. New order was noted for needed). Resident in bed alert and arm. Resident medicated for the good result. Abdominal Wound Dr. (Doctor) to Assess (Name) Resident #25 has tive nursing for transfers and refused to participate and is a time for 3rd degree burns to continue to encourage to nitor for any further decline. Is sician Progress Note dated and in part, as follows: ffee Burn to Abdomen. In dining room when someone handed her cup of as healing well. Is bedomen, 2nd degree Burn. In discontinuation of the progress of the last has been using the discontinuation of the last has been using the last has been usin	F 22	5	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495068		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/03/2017	
		495068	B. WING _	B. WING		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	Continued From pag	e 10	F 2	25		
	the top layer of skin. burn. Signs: * Red * Painful to touc * Skin will show Second-Degree Burn involve the first two I Signs: * Deep reddeni * Pain * Blisters	mild swelling ns: Second-degree burns ayers of skin. ng of the skin rance from leaking fluid				
	penetrates the entire permanently destroy Signs: * Loss of skin la * Often painles: * Skin is dry an * Skin may app that appear white, but the series of the skin may app that appear white, but the skin may app that appear white, but the skin may appear white, but the	ayers s d leathery ear charred or have patches rown, or black sician Orders were reviewed part, as follows: cream to apply to affected intil resolved. vadene Cream (6) BID. 2. am to affected area on				
	ABD and secure. 3.	and Saturday with telfa and Apply bacitracin and and secure to affected area				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/03/2017	
		495068	B. WING _			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK	-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	Continued From pag	e 11	F 2	225		
	resolved. 7/28/16: (Name) Wo wound physician to e 7/29/16: OT (occupatreat. 7/31/16: Ultram 50 r times 2 weeks then 6 8/1/16: PT (physical 8/4/16: D/C Silvader abdomen/santyl to lo lower affected area of normal saline and codaily. 8/12/16: D/C Bacitra Santyl (8) daily to low cleanse with NS (nor 8/24/16: D/C Santyl Resident #25's Phys Evaluations were revipart, as follows: 8/11/16: History of Present Illing wound in the same with the same and codaily.	ational therapy) evaluate and mg po q(every) 6 hours prod/c. therapy) evaluate and treat. The product and treat and treat. The product and treat a				
	their abdomen. STATEMENT: At the #25's Attending Phys was seen and evalua with a burn wound of 1 days duration. The exudate. Physical Exam: Abd Burn Wound Of The WOUND EXAM (SIT ETIOLOGY: Burn	e request of Name (Resident sician) this 60 year old female ated today. She presents if the left abdomen of at least ere is moderate serous domen: Wound. Left Abdomen: FOCUSED TE 1)				

PRINTED: 03/29/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1 ' '	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING _			02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	(centimeter). SURFACE AREA: 3 EXUDATE: Moderat THICK ADHERENT (ESCHAR): 70% SKIN: 30% ADDITIONAL INFORDRESSINGS: Santy REASON FOR NO Debridement refused Assessment and Pla BURN WOUND OF INVESTIGATIONS: was 39 minutes and in counseling and co A Burn Wound Of Th patient, who was bur abdomen- now with stomach-still with no presentRefuses de	0.00 cm squared. te Serous BLACK NECROTIC TISSUE RMATION: Non black eschar vI-Once Daily DEBRIDEMENT: d. n: THE LEFT ABDOMEN The total length of this visit greater than 50% were spent ordination of care specific to the Left Abdomen. New the drom hot coffee on the large burn on her	F 2	25		
	their abdomen. STATEMENT: At the Resident #25's Atten old female was seen presents with a burn of at least 5 days du serous exudate. Physical Exam: Abd	e request of (Name of oding Physician) this 60 year and evaluated today. She wound of the left abdomen ration. There is moderate domen: Wound. Left Abdomen: FOCUSED TE 1)				

Facility ID: VA0124

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	1 02/00/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 225	(ESCHAR): 25% SKIN: 75% WOUND PROGRES DRESSINGS: Sant REASON FOR NO Debridement refuse Assessment and Plate BURN WOUND OF IMPROVED EVIDE SURFACE AREA. 8/23/16: History of Present II CHIEF COMPLAIN' their abdomen. STATEMENT: At the #25's Attending Phy was seen and evaluation with a burn wound of 12 days duration. To wound has improve current clinical status preventive recommercurrence. Physical Exam: Abburn Wound Of The WOUND EXAM (SI'ETIOLOGY: Burn WOUND PROGRES Assessment and Plate BURN WOUND OF (RESOLVED ON 8/15).	Iness: T: Patient has a wound on the request of Name (Resident risician) this 60 year old female riated today. She presents of the left abdomen of at least there is exudate. Prior healing d and required confirmation of an and evaluation with rendations to prevent E. Left Abdomen: FOCUSED TE 1) SS: Resolved an: THE LEFT ABDOMEN-23/2016)-RESOLVED.	F 225	5	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 225	Continued From pag	ge 14	F 225		
	7 x W (Width) 20 cm burn.				
	Resident #25's Coffee Burn were reviewed and documented in part, as follows:				
	coming out of the kit #25) had just been s moving up to the tak she was sitting at. Ther coffee and knoch hand onto herself. So I told her to come with assessed by a nurse on elevator and made	Manager 4th Floor: I was schen and (Name of Resident served coffee and she kept ble and back from table that Then she attempted to grab ked it over instead with her She then yelled I'm on fire and the me so that she could be e. I took her upstairs with me de sure she got beck to 2nd nurse to assess her because in herself.			
	gave the resident con halfway. I left her w heard her yelling tur	ed Nursing Assistant) #1: I offee in plastic cup. I filled it ent to another table to serve, ned around and look the off the table and she told me coffee on her.			
	lunch time (Name of her juice and coffee were pouring other i (Name of Resident i	chen Supervisor: During FResident #25) was served in Styrofoam cup. As we residents drinks, we heard #25) scream. Both of us tion and realized she had			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 225	CNA) began wiping against her skin. 7/26/16 LPN #1: To Monday during lund #25) came to me in wet from hot coffee resident to her room assessed the area. assessment, area waskin peeling. I pat obacitracin ointment ABD pads. I then roaware of situation. (treatment) order. 7/28/16 Wound Nurassess burn to abd. Resident's abdome blisters noted. Ope wound bed. Peri-wassessment this word LPN #2) place coprophylaxis antibiot order for bacitracin out the week was gompleted per MD on 2/1/17 at 4:30 p	offee in her lap. (Name of her and pulling her top from her and pulling her top from the and pulling her top from a very upset state, she was a limmediately assisted the area of the wet shirt. In the time of my initial was bright red with top layer of dried the area and apply to affected area covered with notified the MD made him and I received a new Tx. The RN #2: This writer went to be omen in resident's room. In showed redness with an areas with pink/yellow ound redness noted. Outside the with unit manager (Name with unit manage	F 22		
	and she was asked day Resident #25 rd stated, "I was in the out. (Name of Resi was impulsive movi	#1 Unit Manager 4th Floor to explain what happened the eceived a coffee burn. RN #1 e kitchen, getting ready to walk dent #25) was at the table and ng back and forth. The next I aming, "I'm on fire". I turned			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK	·	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	over. I took her to the assessed." On 2/2/17 at 12:00 neconducted with LPN explain what happen received a coffee buresident was brought another nurse. The shaking and crying simmediately took the assess her. I remove was wet in the abdor beet red on the abdor beet red on the abdor beet red on the abdor top layers of skin standegree burn. She was cared and afraid. I and called the Direct and (Name of Responducted with the V was asked what day on Resident #25. Rithe burn. I saw it on degree burn." On 2/2/17 at 12:45 per conducted with Resident to tell the surveyor all by her coffee. Resident a second cup pf coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot. When I see the second cup of coffee boiling hot.	knocked her cup of coffee e 2nd floor to have her oon an interview was #1 and she was asked to ed the day Resident #25 rn. LPN #1 stated, "The to me on the floor by resident was hysterical, aying coffee spilt on me. I resident to her room to ed her clothes because she minal area. She was bright omen and with in minutes the red peeling. It was a 2nd as in some discomfort, gave her something for pain or of Nursing, the Doctor, ensible Party)." .m. an interview was Vound Nurse RN #2 and she she observed the burn area N #2 stated, "I heard about 7/28/16 and it was a 2nd	F	2225			
	time to heal. It was t	ourning hot I cried, my skin (Name of LPN #1) kept					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D05 HAMPTON BLVD ORFOLK, VA 23507	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 225	conducted with LPN describe the appear abdominal burn are with the Wound Nur stated, "I was off wh down to look at it wi red with yellow slou they had dressed it. and it didn't look the #25) said she was it she had gotten coffe Surveyor asked, "W LPN #2 stated, "I wound on the was asked receiving a coffee being ten Morning Kitchen Su only testing the coffe dining room from the at 170 degrees." According to an Am document titled "Fire Adults Educator's Good "General Backgrour Physical Changes adults experience a cognitive changes a process that makes and burn injuries It in sensory perceptic feel potential fire an proportionally as on adults also have this	I.m. an interview was I #2 and she was asked to rance of Resident #25's a on 7/28/16 when she was see assessing it. LPN #2 then the burn occurred, I went the Wound Nurse. It was gh, top layer of skin gone and We pulled the dressing back to best. (Name of Resident in the dining room at the table, expilled it and burnt herself." What degree burn was it?" buld say a 2nd degree burn." Im. an interview was Morning Kitchen Supervisor prior and up to Resident #25 turn on 7/26/16 how when was suped (temperture taken). The pervisor stated, "We were see before it came to the se kitchen and it was running the erican Burn Association and Burn Safety for Older suide", under the heading and InformationRisk Factors is, the document read "Older myriad of physical and associated with the aging them more vulnerable to fire there are significant changes on. The ability to see, hear and do burn dangers diminishes e gets olderSince older	F 225		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 225	Continued From pa	ge 18 sed to the same amount of	F 225		
	flame or other burn heading Working wi the document contin population age 65 a	injury source Under the ith the Older Adult Population, nues "With 12.5% of the and older, there is a need to s injury risks affecting them as			
	above Burn Associa http://www.ameribu /Scald2000Prevetio injury with scalds de	and document based on the ation Kit, found at rn.org/Preven/2000Prevention inKit.pdf: "The severity of epends on two factors - the ch the skin is exposed and the			
	length of time that the skin When the increased to 1400 F seconds or less for	he hot liquid is in contact with e temperature of a hot liquid is - / 60o C. it takes only five a serious burn to occur.			
	beverages are usua 71-82o C. degrees,	s that require surgery to heal".			
	underscored in a Bu	urn Foundation document: Vater Causes a Third Degree			
	in 2 seconds at 14 in 5 seconds at 14 in 15 seconds at 2	49° 40°			
	conducted with the Administrator asked reporting. This surv Administrator to the	about the reference of			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF N	IORFOLK	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 225	Neglect, and Misappersonal Property". this surveyor with hi Licensure and Certif "Facility Internal Invand Misappropriatio Property revised 200 shown and given a clicensure and Certif "Facility Internal Invand Misappropriatio Property revised 200 again asked why the Resident #25's 2nd to the Office of Licens Aduse, The Adminand wasn't up to date The Office of Licens document titled "Fac Abuse, Neglect, and Personal Property rein part, as follows: Principle: Nursing factor abuse, neglect involuntary seclusion resident property. General Rules: Unusual Occurrence protocols should incoccurrences to their any such occurrence Examples of unusual Examples of unusual	al Investigations of Abuse, propriation of Resident The Administrator presented as copy of the Office of fication document titled estigations of Abuse, Neglect, n of Resident Personal 108". The Administrator was	F 225		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _			02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	Continued From pag		F 2	25		
	of restraints; -Ingestion of toxic suintervention; -Accidents or injuries unusual, e.g., a resident exiting the finjury on facility propurned; -A resident procuring medication to result -Any unusual event residents that may reconducted with the A of Nursing where the	or successful; ury associated with the use ubstances requiring medical s of known origin that are dent falling out of a window, a facility and sustaining an erty, or a resident being				
	organic or emotiona gross impairment in individual incorrectly his or her perceptior incorrect references in the face of contrain (2) Major Depressive emotional state char feelings of sadness,	major mental disorder of lorigin characterized by a reality testing, in which the evaluates the accuracy of its and thoughts and makes about external reality, even ry evidence. Disorder: an abnormal reacterized by exaggerated melancholy, dejection, tiness, and hopelessness that				
	are inappropriate an (3) Anxiety Disorder	d out of proportion to reality. a disorder in which anxiety t feature. The symptoms				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	1 02:00:20::
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 225	Continued From pa	-	F 22	5	
	of timidity, fatigue, a indecisiveness, to n restlessness and irr	ronic tenseness, with feelings apprehension, and nore intense states of ritability that may lead to rsistent helplessness, or			
	characterized by ep or mixed mood. (1), (2), (3), (4) The	a major mental disorder bisodes of mania, depression, above definitions are derived binary of Medicine, Nursing, ions 8th Edition.			
	body caused by hot chemicals, radiation of the injury is deter agent, length of tim and depth of burn. I divided into superfic partial-thickness we second-degree burn epidermis to the de sufficient to prevent The above definition	ns extends through the rmis but is usually not shin regeneration. In was derived from Mosby's ine, Nursing, and Health			
	activity against mar gram-negative orga effective against ye antiinfective for the wound sepsis in pa degree burns. The above definition Miller-Keane Encyc	adiazine, having bactericidal by gram-positive and shisms, as well as being asts; used as a topical prevention and treatment of tients with second and third in was derived from slopedia and Dictionary of and Allied Health 7th Edition.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING_			02/	03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER)RFOLK		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 HAMPTON BLVD ORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	Continued From page (7) Bacitracin: An ani		F 2	225				
	• •	antibiotic ointments used for						
	ointment for debrident burns, and other epid (7) (8) The above def	dication applied as an nent of decubitus ulcers, lermal lesions. initions are derived from f Medicine, Nursing, and						
F 314 SS=G	TREATMENT/SVCS PRESSURE SORES CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)	TO PREVENT/HEAL	F3	314			2/24/17	
	(b) Skin Integrity -							
	(1) Pressure ulcers. I comprehensive asses facility must ensure the	ssment of a resident, the						
	professional standard pressure ulcers and c ulcers unless the indir	s care, consistent with ds of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and						
	necessary treatment a professional standard healing, prevent infect from developing.	essure ulcers receives and services, consistent with ds of practice, to promote ction and prevent new ulcers is not met as evidenced						
	Based on observatio	n, staff interviews, clinical cility document review the provide the necessary			Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		495068	B. WING _			02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	The facility staff failed monitoring (1) for Reassessed as at risk for development. As a repressure ulcer (2) was advanced to a stage pressure ulcer was fill. The findings included Resident #12 was ad 3/5/16 with diagnoses stroke with left sided one side of the body) The significant chang with an assessment recoded the resident as possible 15 on the Br Status (BIMS), indicaseverely impaired da The resident required staff for bed mobility and from lying positions body while exhibit any behaviors resident care or exhibit resident weighed 172	es, consistent with its of practice, to prevent developing for 1 of 54 ey sample, Resident #12. If to provide appropriate sident #12 who was or pressure ulcer itsult, a newly developed its not identified until it had its identified on 9/2/16. It is mitted to the facility on its to include diabetes and hemiplegia (weakness on its identified on 9/2/16 its identified on 9/2/16 its scoring a 3 out of a ite interview for Mental iting the resident had ity decision making skills. If extensive assistance of two (how a resident moves to in, turns side to side, and in bed). The resident did not it that would interfere with both rejection of care. The its pounds and did not trigger esident was coded as ssure ulcer.	F	314		
	Assessments dated 3	3/15/16 the resident scored a scored a 12. Both scores				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		,	02/03/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	identified the resident skin breakdown due assistance with bed abowel and bladder. have intact skin, free discoloration over both next review date. Application of the discoloration over both next review date. Application of the discoloration over both next review date. Application of the discoloration over both next review date. Application of the discoloration over both next review date. Application of the discoloration of the discoloration over both next review date. Application of the discoloration of the clinication o	at was at high risk for opment. plan of care dated 3/14/16 at was at risk for developing to need of extensive/total mobility and incontinence of The goal was the resident will of redness, blisters, or only prominence through the opposition, non-healing, new cassist PRN (as needed) to the to relieve pressure, over bony prominences, in Checks, notify nurse ew areas of skin breakdown, alses, discoloration noted by care. The treatment of the province of the pr	F3	14			
	failed to evidence an non-compliance with resistance of care; as	turning and repositioning/					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _			02/	03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK		100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 HAMPTON BLVD DRFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	the Unit 2 (name of uable to provide any eresident had exhibite non-compliance with resistance of care. The facility wound nudeveloped stage III pulcer measured 1.5 co.2 cm., tissue types slough (5). The wour resident was her owneducated on the important was her owneducated on the important was not off mattress and new New physician orders Prevalon boots (heel in bed every shift excitation bed every shift excitation bed in part: State I lateral (side) at Wound Size- 1.0 cm measured, 40% black granulation. The worsurgical excision. Tradressing changes with	ector of Nursing (DON) and nit) nurse manager were not vidence to support the dany behaviors of turning and repositioning/ rese assessed the newly ressure ulcer on 9/2/16. The m (centimeters) x 1.0 cm x were granulation and nurse documented the responsible party and was ortance of off loading heels treatment to aide in healing. So dated 9/2/16 included protectors) to be worn while ept during ADL (activities of gnosis: preventive. Recialist Evaluation dated Stage 3 Pressure Wound of ankle, etiology-pressure. So 0.7 cm, depth not concrete (6) tissue, 60% and was debrided (7) by eatment orders were for daily	F	314			
	contact with liquid) or The Wound Care Sporesident's left ankle p	•					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	1 02/00/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 314	tissue to aide in heal 9/6, 9/13, 9/20, 9/26, pressure ulcer was n 11/11/16.	ebridement to remove dead ing on the following dates: and 10/4/16. The left ankle loted as resolved on	F 31	4	
	resident was observe continued to be confi	evalon boots were on the			
	August 2016 was revellence Resident # boots and or any oth loading/ protection or	nistration Record (TAR) for viewed. The TAR failed to 12 was provided Prevalon er documentation of off f skin to the residents ankles nent of the stage III pressure			
	interview was conducted Nursing (DON) and to shared. The DON state to be documented by Aides) and reported then responsible to reinclude this behavior prevention program in observe and monitor during the provision daily baths. If a charable reported immediate documented on the seasonal then go and of the stated that the in pressure points during the pressure pr	o p.m. to 1:30 p.m., an oted with the Director of the above findings was ated all refusals of care are of the CNAs (Certified Nurse to the nurse. The nurse was evise the plan of care to a the CNAs to for changes in skin condition of twice weekly showers and the nurse and shower sheet. The nurse do a full skin assessment. The nurses should be checking the provision of direct care and she would have expected			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	residents left ankle advanced stage. Si found with blanchab got right on itput of thereoff load heels pillows underneath therapy) screen/evaloading." The DON and stated, "That's at of fix, to get the CN/are doing." The DOI concerns with their program in Novemb The above findings: Administrator and the briefing on 2/2/17 at Performance Improvementally on 11/15/16 was reversidents) at this time acquired pressure under the doing on the morning of 2 additional information review. This addition with the DON from DON stated the faci Resident #12's skin "It didn't just open under the performance In 11/15/16 read, in particular pressure under the per	bund the skin changes to the prior to it being found at an ine further stated, "If it was ale (8) redness we could have in boots right then and so, off the surface not just put have OT (occupational luate for other options for off was asked about monitoring a problem we had been trying As to do what they say they in stated they had identified pressure ulcer prevention er (2016). Was further shared with the ine DON at an end of day 4:20 p.m. A copy of the prement Action Plan developed priewed. In addition to the principal in the clinical nurse in the clinical nurse. In stated a 100% body sweep (a skin assessment on all lee, no additional facility licers were identified. 13/17 the DON provided on to the survey team for nal information was reviewed and the survey team for nal information was reviewed altitude to monitor (ankles) for changes, stating, pthe resident is dependent obb".	F 31	4			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	495068 B. WING		02/03/2017		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507)DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	and document and of arrival. 2. Assigned nurse checks and documercord). 3. Assigned CNA vassessment and day assessment and day assure all intervent assure all intervent assure all intervent day assure communitervention implement and assure communitervention implement and document in event and document in event interventions are document in event interventions are document of any other consultation and document any other consultation and the survey with prevail as a part of the survey with prevail be cited as Particles.	e Ulcers as: will complete skin assessment d Braden Score within 4 hours will complete weekly skin ment in Woundsense (electronic will complete a full body ocument on Shower sheet. ssment during ADL's. entified as being high risk of placed on a Specialty Mattress of placed on bigh risk resident to tions in place. ent meeting held every Friday inplinary team). completed with resident ons. incation to line staff of mented. (pressure ulcer) occur, ensure essment of wound and location, sible party, obtain order for re, document in Woundsense, a manager, new decubitus and communicated to line staff, dated with new interventions, iveness of intervention, identify trations or interventions are int response in medical record.	F3				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK	10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 HAMPTON BLVD ORFOLK, VA 23507	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION	
F 314	purpose of this proof for assessment and risk for developing passessment: 1. Risk Assessment assessment will be and then weekly and quarterly. 2. Skin Assessment presence of develoweekly basis or mo *3. Monitoring: a. Staff will perform daily care). b. Nurses are to be skin changes are id	ated) read, in part: The sedure is to provide guidelines didentification of residents at pressure ulcer. It- A pressure ulcer risk completed upon admission, le, with significant changes, le- Skin will be assessed for the bing pressure ulcer on a refrequently if indicated. Toutine skin inspections (with motified to inspect the skin if entified. uct skin assessments at least	F 314			
	alert to potential chi should evaluate & c National Pressure U (2) Pressure Ulcer- caused by unrelieve damage to the under (3) Stage III - Full the Subcutaneous fat in tendon or muscle is present but does no loss. May include u (NPUAP)	east daily, staff should remain anges in the skin condition & document identified changes. Ulcer Advisory Panel (NPUAP) A pressure ulcer is any lesion and pressure that results in a perlying tissue(s). (NPUAP) Anickness tissue loss. Anay be visible but bone, Anot exposed. Slough may be be of obscure the depth of tissue andermining or tunneling. The protector was specifically as the problem of patient				

PRINTED: 03/29/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/	03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PRFOLK		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	movement and its neg offloading. Prevalon's interior gently grips the offloaded, even when http://www.medline.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.	gative effect on heel unique dermasuede fabric e limb so it remains fully the patient is moving. om/product/Prevalon-Heel-P oducts/Z05-PF26037/ ellow or white tissue that bed in strings or thick us. (RAI-Resident ent) devitalized tissue that has properties & biological bridement is the removal of ssue & foreign matter from a facilitate the healing oridement methods include: ridement refers to removal devitalized tissue by a	F	314			
	darkened area with you go white; remove the should return to red, pa few seconds, indicting skilledwoundcare.com FREE OF ACCIDENT HAZARDS/SUPERVI CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(d) Accidents. The facility must ensured the support of the supp	n/pressure-ulcers - SION/DEVICES (2)(n)(1)-(3)	Fí	323			3/3/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK			•	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	and assistance device (n) - Bed Rails. The rappropriate alternative bed rail. If a bed or somust ensure correct is maintenance of bed rate to the following element of the following element (1) Assess the reside from bed rails prior to (2) Review the risks at the resident or reside informed consent prior (3) Ensure that the beappropriate for the retail This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a resident record review, observing facility document reviensure safe coffee te prevent an avoidable resulting in second decrease.	eives adequate supervision es to prevent accidents. facility must attempt to use es prior to installing a side or ide rail is used, the facility installation, use, and ails, including but not limited ents. Int for risk of entrapment installation. and benefits of bed rails with int representative and obtain or to installation.	F:	323	Residents #26,#27,#28,#29,#30 Facility immediately educated Dietary Staff on new standard of hot liquid sentemps. All residents at the center have the potential for this deficiency.	<i>r</i> ice	
-ORM CMS-286	during the survey the #26, #27, #28, #29, a 5:45 p.m. was identifi	coffee served to Residents nd #30 in the dining room at ed at temperatures sufficient burns resulting in the diate Jeopardy.		E-0	"Facility had vendor adjusted brewing temperatures on coffee /hot water pot brew at 180degrees. "Dietary Staff educated on proper serv temp on hot liquids and completed competency tests. "Floor staff educated on proper serving)	t Page 32 of 70

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	495068 B. WING		0	02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Group Interview wiresidents were ask in their resident corcouncil president so problem since that On 2/1/17 at approadministrator was had been burned firesident had significant asked to see a collincident (FRI) that Licensure and Cert The Administrator state because we knew not an injury of unk Administrator was investigation docur was provided. A review of the fact completed and Resurvey sample. Resident #25 was facility on 1/1/15 w Psychosis (1), Maja Anxiety Disorder (3). The most recent Massessment was a Reference Date (A).	a.m. during the Resident th 15 residents present, the ed about their coffee grievance uncil minutes. The resident tated, "Coffee has been a lady got burned." eximately 12:00 noon the asked if he had a resident that rom hot coffee and if the cant injuries. The d, "Yes, there was a resident g her coffee and she did have burn." The Administrator was by of the Facility Reported was sent to the Office of tification regarding the burn. stated, "I did not do a FRI how the injury occurred, it was	F3	temp on hot liquids. "Hot liquid will be tested for minutes and will not leave it is 155 degrees or under. coffee will only come from "Nursing completed a hot li assessment on each reside "Care plans will be updated resident-specific interventio "Immediately ordered mughot liquids "Floor staff will add sugar/of service. "Coffee will be served with The dietary manager /desig coffee/hot water temperatu Any findings will be presen committee immediately and monthly at QAPI meeting.	the kitchen until Resident the kitchen iquid ent d to reflect ons. s & lids for all cream at point appropriate lids gnee will review re logs daily. ted at the QAPI		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 323	was cognitively intact decision making. Ut Status, G0110 Activit Assistance, H. Eatin as being independent Resident #25's Inter 7/26/16 documented Impaired Skin Integround Tyle 16-Problem: Resurface, not related *Burn-location-Abdot Goal: The resident's will remain free from of healing by- 90 day Approach: 7/26/16 *Wound care as ord record and physician effectiveness of/respordered. *Observe for pain arneeded) per physician *Silvadene cream to day). 7/28/16 *D/C (discontinue) silvadene cream to a Thursday, and Satur (absorbent breathab	ch indicated Resident #25 ct and capable of daily nder Section G Functional ties of Daily Living (ADL) g = the resident was coded nt with setup help only. disciplinary Care Plan dated in part, as follows: ity esident has disruption of skin to pressure men. disruption of skin surface infection and show evidence ys. ered, see current treatment n's orders; observe conse to treatment as and medicate PRN (as an's order. affected area BID (twice a	F 32	23	

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	1 02/03/2011		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 323	secure Monday, We (Company Name) w 7/29/16 *Coffee cup with lid *Coffee temperature (The 180 degrees w degrees was added 8/4/16 *D/C silvadene, bac santyl to lower abdo and cover with telfa 8/12/16 *D/C Bacitracin, cor abdomen daily. Resolved 8/26/16. The Nursing Assess 7/26/16 at 12:15 p.r documented in part Category: Burn (2n 2nd degree Creator Name: (Name (LPN) #1. Indicated Locations Detailed Description coffee on herself. Description and Pat was attempting to d resident accidentally herself. Upon asse	ednesday, and Friday. Fround physicians to evaluate. e not to exceed 180 degrees. Froat and 150 citracin to upper abdomen, Fromen, clean with normal saline Froat and ABD pads. Intinue santyl to lower Sement for Resident #25 dated from was reviewed and is froat as follows: Ind Degree or Greater)- @ (at) Indicate the companies of the compan	F 32	3			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	spilled over onto resic *Patient location when Room. *Any Additional Inform for Silvadene cream area BID and as need Diagnosis: Depressivital Signs: *Blood Pressure: 17: *Pulse: 88 *Respirations: 18 *Temperature: 98.0 Cognitions: Alert Notifications and Ord *Doctor: 7/26/16 at 1 *Family: 7/26/16 at 1 *Tons (Director of Nu 12:30 p.m. First aid/treatment Intapplied to affected and border gauze applied Bodily Injuries: Abdo *Burn: 2nd Degree *Burn Description (5) resident. *Pain: Yes *Pain Verbal: 5 Nursing Interventions *Were any new nursi implemented? No Care Plans: Care Plans	n: Yes, hot coffee. burn occurred: Yes, ng for coffee cup, when cup dents abdominal area. In burn occurred: Dining mation: New order received to be applied to affected ded until resolved. on and Anxiety Disorder 8/108 lers: 12:20 p.m. 12:30 p.m. rsing Services): 7/26/16 at formation: Zinc oxide rea with protective nonstick l. ominal : Hot coffee spilled on s: ng interventions an Reviewed.	F	3323			
	Recommendation) to	Background Assessment ol completed by LPN #1 for 7/31/16 was reviewed and is					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PRFOLK		100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 HAMPTON BLVD DRFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	signs observed and e was burned with hot of the was burned on: 1. Wental Status Evaluation: 1. Mental Status Evaluation: 1. Mental Status Evaluation: 2. Behavioral Evaluation withdrawal, Resident 6. Abdominal/GI (gas Abdominal Pain, Abd 8. Skin Evaluation: 4. Behavioral Evaluation: 5. Behavioral Ev	e in condition, symptoms, or valuated is/are: Resident coffee. 6/2016 178/108 Iluation: Resident in pain d/t coffee burn to her abdominal tion: Depression, Social wants to stay in bed. Stro-intestional) Evaluation: Deminal Tenderness. Burn, area bright red, and ng. Eve pain?: Yes. Subdominal area. Se on scale 1-10, with 10 Eve pain area by Tylenol 325 Exercipated by Tylenol 325	F	323			

	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
495068 B. WING	02/03/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	02.00.20.1
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Wound Location: 4-Naval Wound Type: Burn Wound Measurements: 21.0 X 15.0 cm (centimeters), Depth: 1 cm Exudate: Moderate Pain With Treatment: True Pain Scale Score: 1-3 Mild Pain Pain Meds. (medications) Administered: True Treatments: ABD Pad, silvadene BID. Notes: Resident spilled coffee on abdomen and to bilateral legs on 7/26/16 burn now blistered and opened. Resident #25's Nurses Notes were reviewed and are documented in part, as follows: 7/26/16 10:58 p.m.: Resident noted with several blisters to abdomen and left inner thigh, Sites are red and pink. 7/27/16 8.02 p.m.: Resident continue to note several blister intact and open to abdomen and left inner thigh. Site are red and pink. Some amount of drainage was noted but no odor present. 7/28/16 4-39 p.m.: Rec'd (received) this am approximately at 0745 (a.m.) no c/o (complaints) of abd. (abdominal) pain tylenol 325mg given po (by mouth), noted 4 plus erythemia noted to abdominal area, with brown drainage no odor noted some blister noted to be open at this time, treatment done per MD (medical doctor) orders. 7/28/16 5:10 p.m.: Call to update MD on changes to burn. Blisters open pink and yellow areas. No oral ABT (antibiotic) order at this time. MD request Bacitracin and Silvadene Cream alternating days until healed.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK	•	100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 HAMPTON BLVD DRFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	drainage. Dressing remains intact to ab burning to area. Ty effectiveness. Adls assist of one. Rem 7/29/16 1:37 p.m.: responsive, in bed in medicated as order (status post) coffee dressing change. A yellowish drainage blisters noted. No crendered. 7/30/16 12:33 p.m.: responsive, skin was symptoms) of distrerendered for abdom Area remains red, ferupted, drainage in Resident medicated of) pain, with good 7/31/16 9:59 p.m.: tolerated denies an assess resident site Ultram PRN (as new 8/3/16 2:23 p.m.: Fresponsive, skin was pain d/t s/p burn with dressing in place. National for the site of th	led to abdomen with yellow placed by wound nurse and odomen. Complained of elenol given and expressed (activities of daily living) with ained in bed this shift. Resident alert and resting quietly. Resident ed for pain d/t (due to) s/p burn. Noted area prior to abdominal area red with marks noted. 4 fluid filled odor noted. Treatment Resident alert and arm, no s/s (signs or ess noted. Treatment hinal area d/t s/p coffee burn. It will filled blisters have noted, no odor noted. It as ordered for c/o (complaint result noted. Resident in bed, Medication y discomfort. MD in, and ess. New order was noted for	F	323			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		495068	B. WING _		02	/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PRFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	coffee and it spilled. week, reports looking silvadene cream and bacitracin ointment (6 A. (Assessment) 1. Coffee Burn to Abo (7). 2. Bipolar P. (Plan) Continue current trea Resident #25's Physic and documented in po 7/26/16: Silvadene crearea BID and PRN ur 7/28/16: 1. D/C Silva silvadene cream to aff Thursday, and Saturd secure. 3. Apply bac ABD and secure to aff Wednesday, Friday, aff 7/28/16: (Name of W Group), wound physic 7/29/16: OT (occupate treat. 7/31/16: Ultram 50mg times 2 weeks then d 8/1/16: PT (physical 8/4/16: D/C Silvaden abdomen/santyl to loo lower affected area of	in part, as follows: the Burn to Abdomen. dining room when meone handed her cup of Wound Nurse called me last better. She has been using just recently changed to a healing well. domen, 2nd degree Burn the	F	323		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK	1	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Santyl daily to lower a cleanse with NS (nor 8/24/16: D/C Santyl 18/24/16: Physical Evaluations were revipart, as follows: 8/11/16: History of Present Illing CHIEF COMPLAINT: their abdomen. STATEMENT: At the Resident #25's Attendold female was seen presents with a burn of at least 1 days dur serous exudate. Physical Exam: Abdom Burn Wound of The IMFOUND EXAM (SITILETIOLOGY: Burn WOUND SIZE (L (lend (depth): 2.0 x 15.0 x SURFACE AREA: 30 EXUDATE: Moderate THICK ADHERENT E (ESCHAR): 70% SKIN: 30% ADDITIONAL INFOR DRESSINGS: Santy REASON FOR NO DE Debridement refused Assessment and Plan BURN WOUND OF TINVESTIGATIONS: Twas 39 minutes and 18/24	cin to upper abdomen. abdomen and cover daily mal saline). to abdomen area resolved. cian Wound Care Specialist iewed and documented in ness: Patient has a wound on request of (Name of ding Physician) this 60 year and evaluated today. She wound of the left abdomen ation. There is moderate omen: Wound. Left Abdomen: FOCUSED E 1) ngth) x W (width) x D Not Measured cm. 0.00 cm squared. e Serous BLACK NECROTIC TISSUE MATION: Non black eschar I-Once Daily EBRIDEMENT:	F	323			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		' '	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017
	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495068 B. WING ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	A Burn Wound Of The patient, who was burn abdomen- now with a stomach-still with no presentRefuses deup the eschar for posweek. 8/16/16: History of Present Illich CHIEF COMPLAINT their abdomen. STATEMENT: At the Resident #25's Attendid female was seen presents with a burn of at least 5 days duserous exudate. Physical Exam: Abd Burn Wound Of The WOUND EXAM (SITETIOLOGY: Burn WOUND SIZE (L (lei (depth): 1.0 x 13.5 x SURFACE AREA: 1 EXUDATE: Moderat THICK ADHERENT (ESCHAR): 25% SKIN: 75% WOUND PROGRES DRESSINGS: Santy REASON FOR NO Debridement refused Assessment and Pla BURN WOUND OF	ne Left Abdomen. New med from hot coffee on the large burn on her n-black eschar bridement today. Will soften ssible debridement next ness: Patient has a wound on e request of (Name of Iding Physician) this 60 year and evaluated today. She wound of the left abdomen ration. There is moderate lomen: Wound. Left Abdomen: FOCUSED TE 1) ngth) x W (width) x D Not Measured cm. 3.50 cm squared. The Serous BLACK NECROTIC TISSUE SE: Improved JI-Once Daily DEBRIDEMENT: d.	F 32	23		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			, 32,30,20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	their abdomen. STATEMENT: At the Resident #25's Atter old female was seen presents with a burn of at least 12 days d Prior healing wound confirmation of curre evaluation with prevent recurrence. Physical Exam: Abd Burn Wound Of The WOUND EXAM (SITETIOLOGY: Burn WOUND PROGRES Assessment and Pla BURN WOUND OF (RESOLVED ON 8/2 Resident #25's Wee 2/2/17 at 1:06 p.m. v documented in part, Wound Location: Na Wound Type: Scar Status: Still Present Comments: Abdome 7 x W (Width) 20 cm burn. The facility investigal Resident #25's Coffed documented in part, 7/26/16 RN #1 Unit I	ress: Patient has a wound on request of (Name of olding Physician) this 60 year and evaluated today. She wound of the left abdomen uration. There is exudate. has improved and required ont clinical status and entive recommendations to some incomentation. Focused in: The Left Abdomen: Focused in: THE LEFT ABDOMEN-13/2016)-RESOLVED. Kly Skin Assessment dated was reviewed and as follows: aval en scar measures L (length) from previous documents of the Burn were reviewed and and the status of the Burn were reviewed and the status of th	F 32	3			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NORFOLK	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD IORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION	
F 323	#25) had just been moving up to the ta she was sitting at. her coffee and knochand onto herself. I told her to come wassessed by a nurson elevator and ma floor and then I told she spilled coffee of 7/26/16 CNA (Certification of the spilled coffee of 7/26/16 CNA (Certification of the spilled coffee of 7/26/16 CNA (Certification of the spilled coffee was running she had spilled the 7/26/16 Morning Kitlunch time (Name of her juice and coffee were pouring other (Name of Resident turned into her direct spilled her cup of coffee companies of the spilled her	served coffee and she kept ble and back from table that Then she attempted to grab cked it over instead with her She then yelled I'm on fire and with me so that she could be e. I took her upstairs with me de sure she got beck to 2nd nurse to assess her because in herself. Tied Nursing Assistant) #1: I offee in plastic cup. I filled it went to another table to serve, rned around and look the off the table and she told me	F 323			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IORFOLK	10	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 323	assess burn to abdor Resident's abdomen blisters noted. Ope wound bed. Peri-wound assessment this wri (LPN #2) place call prophylaxis antibiotion order for bacitracin a out the week was gi completed per MD of the word of the week was gi completed per MD of the wound she was asked day Resident #25 restated, "I was in the out. (Name of Residual was impulsive moving knew she was screated around and she had over. I took her to the assessed." On 2/2/17 at 12:00 reconducted with LPN explain what happen received a coffee but resident was brough another nurse. The shaking and crying simmediately took the	se RN #2: This writer went to omen in resident's room. In showed redness with a areas with pink/yellow bound redness noted. It is noted to write a silvadene daily. After the with unit manager Name to MD to see if we could get to decrease infection. MD and silvadene alternate thru ven. Treatment was	F 323			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	## A95068 ## OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ## A95068 ## A95068 ## B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1005 HAMPTON BLVD	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 323	top layers of skin stadegree burn. She was cared and afraid. I and called the Direct and (Name of Responducted with the Was asked what day on Resident #25. Rhathe burn. I saw it on degree burn." On 2/2/17 at 12:45 p conducted with Resident #25 to tell the surveyor all by her coffee. Resid a second cup pf coffe boiling hot. When I go burnt me bad I have to heal. It was burning peeling off and (Namhold your horses." On 2/2/17 at 1:15 p.r conducted with LPN describe the appeara abdominal burn area with the Wound Nurs stated, "I was off whe down to look at it with red with yellow sloug they had dressed it. and it didn't look the #25) said she was in she had gotten coffee Surveyor asked, "Wh	as in some discomfort, gave her something for pain or of Nursing, the Doctor, nsible Party)." .m. an interview was Yound Nurse RN #2 and she she observed the burn area N #2 stated, "I heard about 7/28/16 and it was a 2nd .m. an interview was dent #25 and she was asked bout the day she was burned ent #25 stated, "I was getting the eand when I got it, it was got it, it spilled on me. It a scar and it took a long time ing hot I cried, my skin was the of LPN #1) kept saying	F 323		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	and she was asked receiving a coffee but the coffee being tem Supervisor stated, "I coffee before before from the kitchen and degrees." The Administrator pr Performance/Facility with a completed dar surveyor and is document and the completed dar surveyor and is document efforts to factors. (removal of for hot liquids. 1. Immediate Correct Affected: -Document efforts to factors. (removal of for hot liquids. 2. Identification of Raffected: -Nursing to complete each resident. -Plant operations insproper functioning. 3. Measures or syst reoccurrence: -In-service 100% starisk areas such as coprotective lid on cup for injury.	m. an interview was Morning Kitchen Supervisor prior and upto Resident #25 urn on 7/26/16 how when was ped. The Morning Kitchen We were only testing the it came to the dining room it was running at 170 ovided a Quality Plan of Action dated 7/29/16 te of 8/31/16 for review by umented in part, as follows: ITFIED: sing a Styrofoam 16 ounce	F 33	23		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLET	
F 323	temperature logs do	g room for inspection and ocumentation.	F 323	3		
	-Dietary Manager w temperature logs an -Staff will be educat and Procedure.					
	deficient practice: -Plant operations wi coffee maker and al appliances to ensure temperatureRandom testing of will be conducted we Assurance meeting -Random testing of	ges/systems to ensure no Il maintain a weekly check on I other hot beverage e compliance and required coffee maker temperatures eekly and reported to Quality monthly. coffee being served to er cup with lid weekly and				
	HANDLING AND SE FOR HOT BEVERA the Director of Nursi	nd procedure titled "SAFE ERVING TEMPERATURES GES" revised 7/29/16 that per ing was the policy used to t Liquids was reviewed and as follows:				
		atures that hot beverages are governed by palatability burn.				
	than the mouth-can danger is realized. immobilized in a wh residents are more	eelchair and confused				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	155 degrees. Dietart temperatures for evec. Residents at high assisted as needed. insulated mug with a when needed. d. A staff member shoeverages, in a mannesident's safety. Fill or less of their capact g. Transfer hot bevewarmer to a serving the temperature to died. When serving hot behavioral or medicarisk for spills, conside b. Allow hot liquids to the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the moderature of compensations. The facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revided under the facility HOT LIQ for residents was revidents.	erages between 140 and y should record hot beverage ry meal. risk for spillage should be Recommend using an lid for all hot beverages hould pour the hot her that protects the I hot beverage mugs to 75% ity. rages from the urns or container which may cause rop. liquids to residents with I conditions that put them at er the following: to cool before serving. UIDS SAFETY EVALUATION is ewed for Resident #25 and as follows: and for Resident #25: the graph of the sident is at its of hot liquids. ident #25 dated 7/29/16: with lid.	F 32	3			

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _		0	2/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	from July 2016 throud Dietary Manager state were the temperature the kitchen into the of temperatures ranged Month July 2016 August 2016 September 2016 October 2016 November 2016 December 2016 January 2017 On 2/1/17 at 5:30 purith two surveyors pand received a cup of meal, Residents #20 resident received the removed the lids and Two extra cups of consurveyor immediated obtain a coffee temperature was 15 and 161.1 degrees in checking the coffee Aide stated, "I check coffee before I brough it's ok, it was under to Dietary Aide temped dining room proceed coffee from the 5 resident #26 was a facility originally on Aide temped dinity originally or Aide temped dinity originally	perature Logs were reviewed agh January 2017. The sted, "These temperatures to of the coffee coming from dining room." The Hot Coffee defrom the following: High Low 190 174 190 173 182 170 175 170 170 170 180 170 175 170 m. in the facility dining room present 5 Residents asked for coffee during their dinner defrece were left over and this y asked the Dietary Aide to perature. The coffee 9.9 degrees in the first cup in the second cup. Prior to temperatures the Dietary kied the temperature of the ght it out of the kitchen and the 170 degrees." After the left to remove or replace the sidents drinking coffee. 63 year old admitted to the 4/26/11 and readmitted on the sto include Hypertension	F3	23		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental of a possible 15 white was cognitively intact decision making. Ur Status, G0110 Activit Assistance, H. Eatin needing supervision Resident #27 was a facility on 3/6/15 with Hypertension and Lesight). The most recent Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental of a possible 15 white was cognitively intact decision making. Ur Status, G0110 Activit Assistance, H. Eatin being independent was a facility on 1/28/15 with Depression and Dental Company of the most recent Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental of a possible 15 white was cognitively intact decision making. Ur Status, G0110 Activity Assistance, H. Eatin being independent was an Resident #28 was a facility on 1/28/15 with Depression and Dental Company of the most recent Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental Company of the Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental Company of the Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental Company of the Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental Company of the Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental Company of the Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental Company of the Mir assessment was an Reference Date (AR Interview for Mental Company of the Mir and Mi	Annual with an Assessment (D) of 11/16/16. The Brief Status (BIMS) was a 15 out ch indicated Resident #26 ct and capable of daily nder Section G Functional ities of Daily Living (ADL) g= the resident was coded as with setup help only. 84 year old admitted to the n diagnoses to include eft Eye Blindness (absence of Status (BIMS) was a 15 out ch indicated Resident #27 ct and capable of daily nder Section G Functional ities of Daily Living (ADL) g= the resident was coded as with setup help only. 53 year old admitted to the indicated Resident was coded as with setup help only. 53 year old admitted to the indicated to the indicated Resident was coded as with setup help only.	F 32	23			
	Interview for Mental resident has short a	D) of 1/27/17. The Brief Status (BIMS) indicated the nd long term memory nodified independence in					

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTII IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 323	Section G Functional Daily Living (ADL) As resident was coded a setup help only. Resident #29 was a stacility originally on 1 4/2/16 with diagnoses and Arthritis (13). The most recent Miniassessment was an A Reference Date (ARI Interview for Mental Stresident had long terr was moderately impadaily decision making Functional Status, GC (ADL) Assistance, H. coded as being independent #30 was a stacility on 8/20/10 with Blindness and Depreent The most recent Miniassessment was an A Reference Date (ARI Interview for Mental Status, GC apossible 15 which was cognitively intact decision making. Un Status, GC 110 Activity Assistance, H. Eating	Status, G0110 Activities of Status (GIMS) Annual with an Assessment O1110 Activities of Daily Living Eating = the resident was bendent with setup help only. So year old admitted to the memory problems and sired in cognitive skills for O110 Activities of Daily Living Eating = the resident was bendent with setup help only. So year old admitted to the h diagnoses to include Legal ssion. So year old admitted to the h diagnoses to include Legal ssion. So year old admitted to the h diagnoses to include Legal ssion.	F 323	3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		, 52700.2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	supervisor at the Officertification, State Dinformed the supervisor the concern for an Indue to hot coffee curfacility. A return callefrom the supervisor of Jeopardy for failure the free from accidents a coffee of sufficient teinjury being available 6:10 p.m. the Admini Nursing were informed Immediate Jeopardy Based on review and Plan of Action dated Jeopardy was removed. The Facility Plan of Action dated Jeopardy Beat Act	n. this surveyor called the ce of Licensure and epartment of Health, and sor of the above findings and mediate Jeopardy situation rently still being served in the ed was received at 6:05 p.m. confirming Immediate or ensure an environment and hazards in regards to hot imperature to cause tissue and served to residents. At estrator and the Director of ed of the above findings and was called at 6:15 p.m. If acceptance of the Facility 2/1/17, the Immediate ed on 2/1/17 at 8:15 p.m. Action dated 2/1/17 accepted inted in part as follows: TIFIED: TIFI	F 32	3			

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	495068	B. WING	<u> </u>	02/03/2017	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507		
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
-Brew Hot Liquids at -Remove and let set until it reaches 155 ckitchen until it is 155 -Temperature logs at 4. Monitoring chang deficient practice: Don all floors and dinisubmitted to QAPI (OPerformance Improvement of the EMA of th	and temp every 15 minutes degrees, it will not leave degrees. Ind daily monitoring. It is a systems to ensure no detary will maintain a daily log of groom for compliance and Quality Assurance dement) meeting monthly. I.M. an interview was Detary Manager. The Dietary what the dietary department to do after Resident #25's detary Manager stated, "We are we checked the offee after it was brewed dining room. Maintenance do one of the kitchen to the degrees." Surveyor asked, to make sure the coffee was detting it leave the kitchen?" or stated, "I can't remember degrees, but it will be 155 dit ever leaves the kitchen." In an interview was administrator asking him to de after the July 2016 an after Resident #25 dee burn from hot coffee in cation with the dietary liministrator stated, "Dietary liministrator stated, "Dietary	F 32			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF N SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From page-Brew Hot Liquids at -Remove and let set until it reaches 155 ckitchen until it is 155 -Temperature logs a 4. Monitoring chang deficient practice: Don all floors and dinicular submitted to QAPI (Or Performance Improvement) On 2/3/17 at 11:00 acconducted with the District Manager was asked had been instructed coffee burn. The District Were told to make suftemperature of the complete the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees where the coffee good dining room at 170 degrees now before the Dietary Manage anything about 155 degrees now before the Corrective Action Plates and the properties of the Corrective Action Plates and the Corrective Action Plates and the properties of the Co	TORRECTION APPORES: 495068 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 53 Brew Hot Liquids at 170 degrees -Remove and let set and temp every 15 minutes until it reaches 155 degrees, it will not leave kitchen until it is 155 degreesTemperature logs and daily monitoring. 4. Monitoring changes/systems to ensure no deficient practice: Dietary will maintain a daily log on all floors and dining room for compliance and submitted to QAPI (Quality Assurance Performance Improvement) meeting monthly. On 2/3/17 at 11:00 a.m. an interview was conducted with the Dietary Manager. The Dietary Manager was asked what the dietary department had been instructed to do after Resident #25's coffee burn. The Dietary Manager stated, "We were told to make sure we checked the temperature of the coffee after it was brewed before it went to the dining room. Maintenance changed the coffee brewer temp to 170 degrees. We let the coffee go out of the kitchen to the dining room at 170 degrees." Surveyor asked, "Were you ever told to make sure the coffee was 155 degrees before letting it leave the kitchen?" The Dietary Manager stated, "I can't remember anything about 155 degrees, but it will be 155 degrees now before it ever leaves the kitchen?" The Dietary Manager stated, "I can't remember anything about 155 degrees, but it will be 155 degrees now before it ever leaves the kitchen." On 2/3/17 at 9:30 a.m. an interview was conducted with the Administrator asking him to explain what occurred after the July 2016 Corrective Action Plan after Resident #25 received a 2nd degree burn from hot coffee in regards to communication with the dietary department. The Administrator stated, "Dietary was only told to temp the coffee out of the coffee maker then they would send it out to the floors. It	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (FEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 53 -Brew Hot Liquids at 170 degreesRemove and let set and temp every 15 minutes until it reaches 155 degrees, it will not leave kitchen until it is 155 degreesTemperature logs and dally monitoring. 4. Monitoring changes/systems to ensure no deficient practice: Dietary will maintain a daily log on all floors and dining room for compliance and submitted to QAPI (Quality Assurance Performance Improvement) meeting monthly. On 2/3/17 at 11:00 a.m. an interview was conducted with the Dietary Manager. The Dietary Manager was asked what the dietary department had been instructed to do after Resident #25's coffee burn. The Dietary Manager was asked what the dietary department had been instructed to the diming room. Maintenance changed the coffee po out of the kitchen to the diming room at 170 degrees. Surveyor asked, "Were you ever told to make sure the coffee was 155 degrees before letting it leave the kitchen?" The Dietary Manager stated, "I can't remember anything about 155 degrees, but it will be 155 degrees now before it verr leaves the kitchen." On 2/3/17 at 9:30 a.m. an interview was conducted with the Administrator asking him to explain what occurred after the July 2016 Corrective Action Plan after Resident #25 received a 2nd degree burn from hot coffee in regards to communication with the dietary department. The Administrator stated, "Dietary was only told to temp the coffee out of the coffee maker then they would send it out to the floors. It	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _			02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	323 Continued From page 54		F3	323			
	the kitchen and ente on the temperature in 170's for temps." According to an Ame document titled "Fire	at 155 degrees before it left red the dining room. Based ogs it was still running in the erican Burn Association and Burn Safety for Older					
	General BackgroundPhysical Changes, adults experience a cognitive changes as process that makes	uide", under the heading I InformationRisk Factors the document read "Older myriad of physical and associated with the aging them more vulnerable to fire here are significant changes					
	in sensory perception feel potential fire and proportionally as one adults also have thin experience a much operson, when expositions are personal	n. The ability to see, hear and d burn dangers diminishes e gets olderSince older ner skin, they may deeper burn than a younger ed to the same amount of					
	heading Working wit the document contin population age 65 ar	njury source Under the h the Older Adult Population, ues "With 12.5% of the nd older, there is a need to injury risks affecting them as					
	above Burn Associate http://www.ameriburn/Scald2000Prevetion injury with scalds detemperature to which length of time that the skin When the increased to 1400 F seconds or less for a Coffee, tea, hot choose	n.org/Preven/2000Prevention nKit.pdf: "The severity of pends on two factors - the n the skin is exposed and the e hot liquid is in contact with temperature of a hot liquid is / 600 C. it takes only five a serious burn to occur.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK	•	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 HAMPTON BLVD ORFOLK, VA 23507		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLÉTIC	
F 323	The two factors addre underscored in a Burretrieved from the Intervence Which states "Hot Wa Burnsin 1 second at 156°in 2 seconds at 149in 5 seconds at 140in 15 seconds at 13 https://www.burnfoune.cfm?c=1&a=3 On 2/2/17 at 4:20 p.m conducted with the Ac of Nursing where the Prior to exit the Admin surveyor that the coff adjusted back to a brodegrees instead of the 170 degrees. No further provided prior to exit. (1) Psychosis: any morganic or emotional gross impairment in mindividual incorrectly of the states of the second surveyor that the coff adjusted back to a brodegrees instead of the 170 degrees. No further provided prior to exit.	esulting in almost that require surgery to heal". essed above are in Foundation document ernet: ater Causes a Third Degree 100 101 102 1030 1030 1030 1030 1031 1031	F	323			
	incorrect references a in the face of contrary (2) Major Depressive emotional state chara feelings of sadness, r worthlessness, empti	about external reality, even					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING _			02/03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	(3) Anxiety Disorder is the most prominer range from mild, chroof timidity, fatigue, a indecisiveness, to m restlessness and irri aggressive acts, per withdrawal. (4) Bipolar Disorder: characterized by epi or mixed mood. (1), (2), (3) The above from Mosby's Diction and Health Profession. (5) Burn: is defined a body caused by hot chemicals, radiation of the injury is deterragent, length of time and depth of burn. Si divided into superfici partial-thickness work second-degree burn epidermis to the derivation of the derivation of the definition of the definition of the derivation o	a disorder in which anxiety of feature. The symptoms onic tenseness, with feelings pprehension, and ore intense states of tability that may lead to sistent helplessness, or a major mental disorder sodes of mania, depression, or definitions are derived for many of Medicine, Nursing, ons 8th Edition. as any injury to tissues of the objects or flames, electricity, or gases in which the extent mined by the nature of the exposed, body part involved decond-degree burns may be all partial-thickness and deep unds. Damage in sextends through the mis but is usually not skin regeneration. was derived from Mosby's ne, Nursing, and Health ion.	F3	23		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	involve the first two lands Signs: * Deep reddening * Pain * Blisters * Glossy appead * Possible loss of the strong signs: * Loss of skin lands of the strong signs: * Loss of skin lands of the strong signs: * Loss of skin lands of the strong signs: * Skin is dry and the strong signs: * Skin may appoint that appear white, brown signs: (7) Bacitracin: An arcomponent of topical treating skin infection. The above definition Dictionary of Medicine. Professions 8th Edition of the strong signs of the strong signs of the strong signs of the powound sepsis in patie degree burns. The above definition miller-Keane Encycloside.	se: Second-degree burns ayers of skin. Ing of the skin Trance from leaking fluid of some skin A third-degree burn thickness of the skin and is tissue. Yers Id leathery ear charred or have patches own, or black It bacterial, a common antibiotic ointments used for is. derived from Mosby's e, Nursing, and Health on. Idiazine, having bactericidal isms, as well as being ists; used as a topical revention and treatment of ents with second and third	F 32	23			

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	ORFOLK	•	10	05 HAMPTON BLVD	•	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
(9) Santyl: Tradema (collagenase). A me ointment for debrider burns, and other epid The above definitions: Dictionary of Medicir Professions 8th Editi (10) Hypertension: a known cardiovascular characterized by elemormal values of 120 mercury) in an adult. The above definitions: Dictionary of Medicir Professions 8th Editi (11) Depression: an characterized by exasadness, melancholy emptiness, and hope inappropriate and out The above definitions: Dictionary of Medicir Professions 8th Editi (12) Dementia: a prodisorder characterized disintegration, confus deterioration of intelligand impairment of count impulses. The above definition Dictionary of Medicir Dictionary of Medicir Professions 8th Editional impairment of count impulses. The above definition Dictionary of Medicir Dictionary of Medicir Professionary of Medicir Dictionary of Medicir Professionary of Medi	rk for an enzyme dication applied as an ment of decubitus ulcers, dermal lesions. Is are derived from Mosby's Ite, Nursing, and Health Ite. Ite common disorder that is a Iter disease risk factor, Iterated blood pressure over Ite. Iterated blood pressure over Iterated blood pressu	F	323			
(13) Arthritis: any inf	lammatory condition of the					
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From pag (9) Santyl: Tradema (collagenase). A me ointment for debrider burns, and other epic The above definitions Dictionary of Medicin Professions 8th Editi (10) Hypertension: a known cardiovascula characterized by elev normal values of 120 mercury) in an adult. The above definitions Dictionary of Medicin Professions 8th Editi (11) Depression: an characterized by exa sadness, melancholy emptiness, and hope inappropriate and ou The above definitions Dictionary of Medicin Professions 8th Editi (12) Dementia: a pro disorder characterized disintegration, confus deterioration of intelle and impairment of co and impulses. The above definition Dictionary of Medicin Professions 8th Editi	REHEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 58 (9) Santyl: Trademark for an enzyme (collagenase). A medication applied as an ointment for debridement of decubitus ulcers, burns, and other epidermal lesions. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (10) Hypertension: a common disorder that is a known cardiovascular disease risk factor, characterized by elevated blood pressure over normal values of 120/80 mm Hg (milligrams of mercury) in an adult. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (11) Depression: an abnormal emotional state characterized by exaggerated feelings of sadness, melancholy, dejection, worthlessness, emptiness, and hopelessness that are inappropriate and out of proportion to reality. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (12) Dementia: a progressive organic mental disorder characterized by chronic personality disintegration, confusion, disorientation, stupor, deterioration of intellectual capacity and function, and impairment of control of memory, judgement,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 58 (9) Santyl: Trademark for an enzyme (collagenase). A medication applied as an ointment for debridement of decubitus ulcers, burns, and other epidermal lesions. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (10) Hypertension: a common disorder that is a known cardiovascular disease risk factor, characterized by elevated blood pressure over normal values of 120/80 mm Hg (milligrams of mercury) in an adult. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (11) Depression: an abnormal emotional state characterized by exaggerated feelings of sadness, melancholy, dejection, worthlessness, emptiness, and hopelessness that are inappropriate and out of proportion to reality. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (12) Dementia: a progressive organic mental disorder characterized by chronic personality disintegration, confusion, disorientation, stupor, deterioration of intellectual capacity and function, and impairment of control of memory, judgement, and impulses. The above definition derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 58 Continued From page 58 F 323 (9) Santyl: Trademark for an enzyme (collagenase). A medication applied as an ointment for debridement of decubitus ulcers, burns, and other epidermal lesions. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (10) Hypertension: a common disorder that is a known cardiovascular disease risk factor, characterized by elevated blood pressure over normal values of 120/80 mm Hg (milligrams of mercury) in an adult. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (11) Depression: an abnormal emotional state characterized by exaggerated feelings of sadness, melancholy, dejection, worthlessness, emptiness, and hopelessness that are inappropriate and out of proportion to reality. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (12) Dementia: a progressive organic mental disorder characterized by chronic personality disintegration, confusion, disorientation, stupor, deterioration of intellectual capacity and function, and impairment of control of memory, judgement, and impulses. The above definition derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition.	A BUILDING 495068 A SUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1006 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA. 23507 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY WILL THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 58 F 323 (9) Santyl: Trademark for an enzyme (collagenase). A medication applied as an ointment for debriddement of decubitus uicers, burns, and other epidermal lesions. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (11) Hypertension: a common disorder that is a known cardiovascular disease risk factor, characterized by elevated blood pressure over normal values of 120/80 mm Hg (milligrams of mercury) in an adult. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (11) Depression: an abnormal emotional state characterized by evaggerated feelings of sadness, melancholy, dejection, worthlessness, empliness, and hopelessness that are inappropriate and out of proportion to reality. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. (11) Depression: an abnormal emotional state characterized by evaggerated feelings of sadness, melancholy, dejection, worthlessness, empliness, and hopelessness sthat are inappropriate and out of proportion to reality. The above definitions are derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition.	A BUILDING

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE COMPLETIC DATE	N
F 323	redness, and limitation. The above definitions. Dictionary of Medicin. Professions 8th Edition	by pain, swelling, heat, on of movement. or are derived from Mosby's e, Nursing, and Health on.		323		
F 441 SS=D	LINENS CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F	441	3/3/17	
	The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow (1) A system for previnvestigating, and concommunicable diseasy volunteers, visitors, a providing services un arrangement based unconducted according accepted national state implementation is Ph. (2) Written standards for the program, which limited to: (i) A system of surveing possible communication before they can spreasfacility;	enting, identifying, reporting, introlling infections and ses for all residents, staff, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards (facility assessment asse 2); In policies, and procedures him must include, but are not alliance designed to identify the diseases or infections and to other persons in the				
	` '	m possible incidents of se or infections should be				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 441	(iv) When and how is resident; including but (A) The type and dur depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected so contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in disease of the facility's IP actions taken by the (e) Linens. Personne process, and transposspread of infection. (f) Annual review. The annual review of its I program, as necessare	nsmission-based precautions vent spread of infections; solation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the resident accommunicable resident food, if direct the disease; and reprocedures to be followed rect resident contact.	F 44	41				
	Based on observation document review, the maintain the handwa	on, staff interview and facility e facility staff failed to shing and eyewash ndry department in a clean		No residents cited All residents at the center have the potential for this deficiency.	ie			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	department was con room, there was a he laundry personnel for the staff member presented for handwashir sink available in the handwashing. Approsurfaces of the hopp slimy substance. The interior and exterior slight brown stain. The area were also soiled the hopper, the floor missing tiles, soiled of small broom, and oth. The hopper faucet we deposits around it. To water was missing. In paper towel holder to dirty, dented, and very was very soiled with the bag of liquid soa. The eyewash station right side of the hopper covers were not in prexposed to dust and.	to help prevent the tion. d: n, a tour of the laundry ducted. In the soiled linen opper with a faucet used by r handwashing. According to esent during the tour, this was ag only. There was no other soiled linen room for ximately one-half of the inner er were covered with black erest of the hopper, both surfaces, was covered with a ewalls around the hopper d and stained. Underneath was dirty and there were 12 disposable gloves, soiled her debris. as very soiled with lime he left faucet handle for hot the right side of the metal ocated above the hopper was ry rusty. The soap dispenser the cover left open, exposing poor of the eyewash lace, leaving the spray heads	F 44	"Facility immediately replaced station, facet and thoroughly of sink" Replaced the soap dispenser towel holder "Implemented new cleaning so Audit daily for 4 weeks weekly "Maintenance will continue to wash station through weekly f and monthly thereafter. The weekly/monthly audit resufindings will be presented at the meeting monthly until sustainated.	chedule. The thereafter monitor eye or 4 weeks ults and any ne QAPI		
	the soiled linen room	and the Administrator stated the tiles and secure the area					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) N IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02	2/03/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	"We will get on it right Director turned on the failed to work. The work not enough pressure person's eyes when working before." On 2/1/17, the Maint copy of the inspection due date of 2/18/17 at 1Verify protective expositioned, clean and flows for both eyepied inspection dated 1/1 eyewash station in the Services and Laundi condition of the hand station area in the set that the "area was the ready to replace their wash my hands there responsible for clear she stated that the la responsible and she cleaning schedule.	aintenance Director stated, at now". The Maintenance e eyewash station and it ater flow was very slow with to get in contact with the in use. He stated, "It was enance Director provided a n log titled "Instructions for f the Eyewash Station" with a and read, in part, as follows, yewash covers are properly d intact Verify that the water ces" The eyewash station 1/17 documented that the ne laundry room was working. In, an interview was Director of Environmental y. When asked about the lawashing and eyewash biled linen room, she stated rrible" and they are getting m. She added, "I wouldn't et." When asked who was ling in the soiled linen room, aundry personnel were is currently working on a	F 44	41			
	above findings. New dispenser and eyewarthe hopper was clear	r had corrected some of the paper towel holder, soap ash station were installed. In with some small brown the area around and					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 441 F 465 SS=D	the new cleaning sch dated 2/3/17. The cle documented, "All shif end of shift. Soiled Re down walls on Monda Sundays 11:00 am - 4 Tuesdays 9:00 am - 4 The above findings w Administrator and the pre-exit meeting on 2 no additional informa SAFE/FUNCTIONAL E ENVIRON	istrator provided a copy of edule in the laundry room aning schedule ts check and clean sink at com - Clean sink out, rub ays 6:00 am - 1:00 pm; 6:30 pm; and mop floor on 4:30 pm." There is shared with the properties of Nursing during a 4/3/17 at 4:20 pm. There was	F 441		3/3/17
	sanitary, and comfort residents, staff and the (5) Establish policies, applicable Federal, S regulations, regarding and smoking safety the non-smoking resident This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation document review, the a safe walkway in from resident, staff and visit The findings included	ride a safe, functional, able environment for the public. in accordance with tate, and local laws and g smoking, smoking areas, that also take into account its. is not met as evidenced in, staff interview and facility of facility staff failed to ensure the of the building for safety.		No residents cited. All ambulatory residents at the center have the potential for this deficiency. "Maintenance immediately fixed the ho and repaired crack. "Maintenance will maintain grounds to	oles

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING	 -	02	2/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PRFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 465	used by the residents was approximately 3. other hole was 4.5 incement walkway had inches in length with approximately 12 x 5. On 2/2/17 at 10:00 at and the Administrator the walkway. The Mathat he was not award called the "main drain he could cover the 2 and broken walkway. On 2/2/17 at approximately 12 x 5. On 2/2/17 at approximately 12 and broken walkway. On 2/2/17 at approximately 12 approximately 13 approximately 14 approximately 15 approximately 15 approximately 16 approximately 16 approximately 16 approximately 17 at 10:30 at provided a copy of a "Maintenance/Ground Manual dated Januar follows, "Policy: Facil maintained in a safe and the safe approximately 16 approximately 16 approximately 16 approximately 16 approximately 16 approximately 17 at 10:30 at provided a copy of a "Maintenance/Ground Manual dated Januar follows, "Policy: Facil maintained in a safe and the safe approximately 16 approximately 17 approximately 17 approximately 17 approximately 18 approximatel	alkway in front of the building is, staff and visitors. One hole is inches in diameter and the ches in diameter. The a crack of approximately 36 a broken area of inches. In, the Maintenance Director is came to see the findings on intenance Director stated it inches which he inclean out. He stated that holes and have the cracked repaired. In the Administrator policy and procedure titled, dis from a Plant Operations by 2005. It read, in part, as ity grounds shall be and attractive manner. It is a process of the end orderly manner at all increase and orderly manner at all increase and increase with the end orderly manner at all increase and increase with the end orderly manner at all increase and increase with the end orderly manner at all increase with the end orderly with the end orderly with the end o	F 46	ensure they are safe by doing rounds audit. The audits results and any fin presented at the QAPI meetir until sustainability is attained.	idings will be		
F 468 SS=D	CORRIDORS HAVE HANDRAILS	•	F 46	68		3/3/17	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02/03/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	1 02/03/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 468	on each side; and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observated document review, thandrails in the hall splintered surfaces The findings include On 2/2/17 at 2:40 phallway handrails occurred. The handrails located nurses station, were splintered surfaces medication, linen an placed. On 2/2/17 at 2:50 pconducted with LPN stated that she was splintered handrails maintenance staff in handrails in the fact the process for republy the nursing staff Maintenance Work any maintenance is Maintenance staff or reviewed the unit Mand there were not seem of the process of the process of the process for republy the nursing staff Maintenance staff or reviewed the unit Mand there were not seem of the process of the process for reviewed the unit Mand there were not seem of the process of the process for reviewed the unit Mand there were not seem to be seen to be seem	rs with firmly secured handrails NT is not met as evidenced tion, staff interview and facility he facility staff failed to ensure lway were free of rough ed: m, an inspection of the in the second floor was hadrails were made of wood. ed in the short hallway, left of e observed to have rough . It is on the left side where had food carts are frequently m, an interview was N #3, Nurse Manager, who is not aware of the rough is on her unit. She stated that monitors the condition of the fility. When asked regarding corting handrail issues if found if, she replied, "We have a Order Book where we write sues and flag it in the book. Thecks this daily." She laintenance Work Order Book written work orders for	F 46	No residents at the center have the potential for this deficiency. "Maintenance immediately sanded and finished the handrails in question "Maintenance checked all the handrail for compliance "Maintenance will check handrails mor using audit tool The audits results and any findings will presented at the QAPI meeting monthly until sustainability is attained.	s nthly	
	any maintenance is Maintenance staff of reviewed the unit M and there were now handrails with splin rough splintered su	ssues and flag it in the book. checks this daily." She faintenance Work Order Book				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING			02/	03/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 468	inspected the handra stated that they will w On 2/3/17, the Mainte copy of the Logbook Areas: Inspection, Ma (name of Maintenance	, the Maintenance Director ils, as described above, and	F	468			
F 520 SS=E	"Steps:Miscellaneo On 2/3/17 at approximaintenance staff wo About half of the hand repaired and painted. The above findings wadministrator and the pre-exit meeting on 2 no additional information QAA COMMITTEE-MQUARTERLY/PLANSCER(s): 483.75(g)(1) (g) Quality assessment (1) A facility must material and assurance comminimum of: (ii) The director of number of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff, at least one of waterial approximation of the staff.	usCheck handrails". mately 9:45 am, observed a arking on the handrails. drails with issues have been dere shared with the director of Nursing during a drails at 4:20 pm. There was stion provided. IEMBERS/MEET (i)-(iii)(2)(i)(ii)(h)(i) Int and assurance. Intain a quality assessment and a sing services; Inter the consisting at a designee; Inter members of the facility's	F	520			3/3/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	495068	B. WING		02/03/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	1 02/03/2017		
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG				
individual in a leader (g)(2) The quality assommittee must: (i) Meet at least quaracoordinate and evaluated identifying issues with assessment and assomecessary; and (ii) Develop and implaction to correct identifying issues with assessment and assomecessary; and (ii) Develop and implaction to correct identifying issues with assessment and assomecessary; and (ii) Develop and implaction to correct identifying issues with section. (i) Sanctions. Good from the committee with section. (i) Sanctions. Good from its in the section in the facility identified quality defined in the facility identified quality defined in the plantification in the plantific	ship role; and sessment and assurance terly and as needed to tate activities such as h respect to which quality urance activities are ement appropriate plans of diffied quality deficiencies; rmation. A State or the equire disclosure of the mittee except in so far as lated to the compliance of the requirements of this aith attempts by the and correct quality be used as a basis for T is not met as evidenced cords, staff interviews and plan of action to address an ciency, it was determined the effect of the es resulting in the potential for rns from coffee served ature. The safe temperature of action implemented on grees.	F 52	Residents #25,#26,#27,#28,#29,#30 All residents at the center have the potential for this deficiency. "Facility will develop and implement appropriate plans of action to correct identified quality deficiencies. "Facility will use root cause analysis to determine appropriate plan of corrections.	on.		
The findings included	d:		"Plans will be discussed in weekly Risk Management meeting.	(
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag individual in a leader (g)(2) The quality ass committee must: (i) Meet at least quar coordinate and evaluted identifying issues with assessment and ass necessary; and (ii) Develop and implication to correct identifying issues with assessment and ass necessary; and (ii) Develop and implication to correct identifying issues with assessment and ass necessary; and (ii) Develop and implication to correct identifying issues with assessment and ass necessary; and (ii) Davelop and implication to correct identify deficiencies with section. (i) Sanctions. Good from its committee to identify deficiencies will not be sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on facility recreated to monitor implemented changes a reoccurrence of but above a safe temper included in the plantor 7/16/16 was 150 degrees.	A95068 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 67 individual in a leadership role; and (g)(2) The quality assessment and assurance committee must: (i) Meet at least quarterly and as needed to coordinate and evaluate activities such as identifying issues with respect to which quality assessment and assurance activities are necessary; and (ii) Develop and implement appropriate plans of action to correct identified quality deficiencies; (h) Disclosure of information. A State or the Secretary may not require disclosure of the records of such committee except in so far as such disclosure is related to the compliance of such committee with the requirements of this section. (i) Sanctions. Good faith attempts by the committee to identify and correct quality deficiencies will not be used as a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	A BUILDING 495068 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 67 individual in a leadership role; and (g)(2) The quality assessment and assurance committee must: (i) Meet at least quarterly and as needed to coordinate and evaluate activities such as identifying issues with respect to which quality assessment and assurance activities are necessary; and (ii) Develop and implement appropriate plans of action to correct identified quality deficiencies; (h) Disclosure of information. A State or the Secretary may not require disclosure of the records of such committee except in so far as such disclosure is related to the compliance of such committee with the requirements of this section. (i) Sanctions. Good faith attempts by the committee to identify and correct quality deficiencies will not be used as a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on facility records, staff interviews and review of the facility plan of action to address an identified quality deficiency, it was determined staff failed to monitor the effect of the implemented changes resulting in the potential for a reoccurrence of burns from coffee served above a safe temperature. The safe temperature included in the plan of action implemented on 7/16/16 was 150 degrees.	A BUILDING A SUNDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WIS TERESPECIATION INFORMATION) Continued From page 67 individual in a leadership role; and (g)(2) The quality assessment and assurance committee must: (i) Meet at least quarterly and as needed to coordinate and evaluate activities such as identifying issues with respect to which quality assessment and assurance activities are necessary; and (ii) Develop and implement appropriate plans of action to correct identified quality deficiencies; (h) Disclosure of information. A State or the Secretary may not require disclosure of the records of such committee with the requirements of this section. (i) Sanctions. Good faith therethy by the committee to identify and correct quality deficiencies will not be used as a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on facility records, staff interviews and review of the facility plan of action to address an identified quality deficiency. The safe temperature included in the plan of action to address an identified quality deficiency. The findings included: The stream of periorexcites PREMENT TAMENTAL TABLET TABLE		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUP IDENTIFICATION		A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		495	068	B. WING _			02/	03/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF NORFOLK					10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 HAMPTON BLVD ORFOLK, VA 23507	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	Continued From page Resident #25 suffere her lower abdomen, accidentally spilled her facility did institute a address/prevent the monitor the plan for During a 2/3/17 at 9 Administrator, he standard Action Plan was not dietary department. "Dietary was only to the coffee maker the the floors. It was ne to make sure the coffere it left the kitch room. Based on the running in the 170s for the lower page 120 per page 120	ed second degree on 7/16/16 when so to coffee on herse plan of action to reoccurrence but to continued implementations a.m. interview the defendence of the Administrator of the Administrator of the temp the coffee temp was at 1 temperature logs.	she lif. The failed to entation. with the Corrective ated to the continued, ee out of it out to to dietary 55 degrees e dining	F	520	The Plan of Correction will be presente at the QAPI meeting monthly until sustainability is attained.	ed	
	On 2/3/17 at 11:00 a.m. an interview was conducted with the Dietary Manager. The Dietary Manager stated, "We were told to make sure we checked the temperature of the coffee after it was brewed before it went to the dining room. Maintenance changed the coffee brewer temp to 170 degrees. We let the coffee go out of the kitchen to the dining room at 170 degrees." The Dietary Manager continued, "I can't remember anything about 155 degrees, but it will be 155 degrees now before it ever leaves the kitchen." The coffee temperature logs were reviewed from July 2016 through January 2017. The Hot Coffee temperatures ranged from the following: Month High Low July 2016 190 174 August 2016 190 173							

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495068	B. WING		02	/03/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRFOLK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1005 HAMPTON BLVD NORFOLK, VA 23507	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	October 2016 November 2016 December 2016 January 2017 During a noon intervie	182 170 175 170 170 170 180 170 175 170 ew on 2/3/17 with the firmed that the plan of action	F	520			